SIERRA LAKES COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Operations & Maintenance Office P.O. Box 120 7305 Short Road Norden, CA 95724 (530) 426-7802 Facsimile (530) 426-1120 Administrative & Billing Office
P.O. Box 1039
7305 Short Road
Soda Springs, CA 95728-1039
(530) 426-7800
Facsimile (530) 426-1120

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Sierra Lakes County Water District to be held on Thursday the 13th of April, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. at the District Office located at 7305 Short Road, Soda Springs, California, and by Zoom teleconference, has been cancelled by the Board of Directors.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the Board has been scheduled for 6:00 p.m. on Thursday the 13th of April, 2023, at the District Office located at 7305 Short Road, Soda Springs, California, and by Zoom teleconference.

THIS NOTICE is posted in compliance with Section 84955 of the Government Code of the State of California.

Dated: April 10, 2023

Anna Nickerson

Board Secretary

Sierra Lakes County Water District